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COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

Mayo-Underwood Building
500 Mero Street 2SE11 Frankfort, KY 40601

Or - P.O. BOX 517
Frankfort, KY 40602-0515

502-564-6082 FAX 502-564-4604

APPROVED BANKS FOR WORKERS’ COMPENSATION
SELF-INSURED GROUPS

1. THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON
TRUST CO., NA
4965 U.S. Highway 42, Suite 1000
Louisville, KY 40222
Contact Person: Bart Trindeitmar
(502) 566-6903 FAX (502) 566-6955
Bart.trindeitmar@bnymellon.com

2. CENTRAL BANK & TRUST CO.
Trust Division
P. O. Box 1360
Lexington, KY 40588-1360
Contact Person: Sheila Parks
(859) 253-6249 FAX (859) 253-6244
sparks@centralbank.com

3. WESBANCO BANK, INC.
(formerly United Bank & Capital Trust
Co.)
125 W. Main Street
P.O. Box 309
Frankfort, KY 40601
Contact Person: Cindy Collins
(502) 227-1699 FAX (502) 227-1629
Cindy.Collins@wesbanco.com

4. THE FIFTH THIRD BANK OF
KENTUCKY, INC.
38 Fountain Square Plaza
MD 1090C7
Cincinnati, OH 45202
Contact Person: Ashley Collins
(513) 534-7221 FAX (513) 358-3526
Ashley.Collins@53.com

5. Stock Yards Bank & Trust
1040 East Main Street
Louisville, KY 40206
Contact Person: Craig Bradley
(859) 625-2564
Craig.Bradley@SYB.com

6. US Bank
Institutional Trust & Custody
CN-OH-W5IT
425 Walnut Street
Cincinnati, OH 45202
Contact Person: Tricia Litmer
(513) 629-8370
Patricia.litmer@usbank.com


